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Special Funds Budget Committee Budget Wo

Account # Account Title 2025 Actuals2024 Actuals2023 Actuals Dept BOS $CY% Chg %CY2025 Budget
Indent Notes

02 - SEWER FUND
4326 - SEWAGE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL
02-4326-90-400 S/F - SALARIES 73,186.7594,582.8588,801.60 105,810.00 105,810.00 6,425.006.46 6.4699,385.00

02-4326-90-401 S/F - WAGES 0.00(1,664.80)78.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

02-4326-90-412 S/F - TEMPORARY HELP 0.000.000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.000.00 0.003,000.00

02-4326-90-420 S/F - VACATION BUY BACK 0.000.000.00 4,070.00 4,070.00 120.003.04 3.043,950.00

02-4326-90-422 S/F - FICA/MEDI 6,312.897,725.097,504.10 10,030.00 10,030.00 545.005.75 5.759,485.00

02-4326-90-423 S/F - RETIREMENT 12,812.0116,635.8615,920.96 18,215.00 18,215.00 600.003.41 3.4117,615.00

02-4326-90-424 S/F - HEALTH INSURANCE 22,026.7525,856.2023,919.12 30,700.00 30,700.00 4,310.0016.33 16.3326,390.00

02-4326-90-425 S/F - DENTAL INSURANCE 492.99589.36534.56 700.00 700.00 110.0018.64 18.64590.00

02-4326-90-426 S/F - LIFE & DISABILITY INS. 731.39852.67945.60 1,100.00 1,100.00 100.0010.00 10.001,000.00

02-4326-90-437 S/F - TRAVEL/MILEAGE 437.50903.83789.28 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.000.00 0.001,000.00

02-4326-90-441 S/F - ENGINEERING SERVICES 0.00425.803,574.20 7,500.00 7,500.00 2,500.0050.00 50.005,000.00

02-4326-90-444 S/F - AUDIT EXPENSE 0.000.001,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.000.00 0.001,000.00

02-4326-90-446 S/F - ADVERTISING/NOTICES 0.00234.75316.70 500.00 500.00 0.000.00 0.00500.00

02-4326-90-452 S/F - TELEPHONE 5,567.606,329.905,296.53 7,205.00 7,205.00 362.005.29 5.296,843.00

02-4326-90-454 S/F - LEGAL SERVICES 0.00215.00552.50 3,000.00 3,000.00 (2,000.00)(40.00) (40.00)5,000.00

02-4326-90-480 S/F - ELECTRIC 6,999.6610,566.8110,643.63 11,400.00 11,400.00 (35.00)(0.31) (0.31)11,435.00

02-4326-90-481 S/F - HEATING FUEL 1,499.252,904.501,139.84 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.000.00 0.003,000.00

02-4326-90-482 S/F - WATER 676.06889.221,139.70 1,080.00 1,080.00 (168.00)(13.46) (13.46)1,248.00

02-4326-90-483 S/F - MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 123.402,872.7729.10 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.000.00 0.002,500.00

02-4326-90-486 S/F - FACILITIES 4,020.004,020.003,360.00 4,020.00 4,020.00 0.000.00 0.004,020.00

02-4326-90-492 S/F - COMPUTER EQUIP/MAINT 986.621,740.47905.08 2,645.00 2,645.00 895.0051.14 51.141,750.00

02-4326-90-497 S/F - SYSTEM MAINTENANCE 26,849.4756,300.9818,761.02 56,110.00 56,110.00 16,110.0040.28 40.2840,000.00

02-4326-90-522 S/F - PROPERTY & LIABILITY 0.000.003,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.000.00 0.003,000.00

02-4326-90-550 S/F - PRINTING 0.000.00392.00 500.00 500.00 0.000.00 0.00500.00

02-4326-90-620 S/F - OFFICE SUPPLIES 204.15938.49647.32 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.000.00 0.001,000.00

02-4326-90-625 S/F - POSTAGE 47.64146.21103.68 500.00 500.00 0.000.00 0.00500.00

02-4326-90-691 S/F - LAF/PORTS 1ST QTR BILL 15,969.1511,741.5012,608.04 17,250.00 17,250.00 2,250.0015.00 15.0015,000.00

02-4326-90-692 S/F - LAF/PORTS 2ND QTR BILL 15,245.2511,088.4613,667.00 17,250.00 17,250.00 2,250.0015.00 15.0015,000.00

02-4326-90-693 S/F - LAF/PORTS 3RD QTR BILL 15,100.6513,073.5513,736.90 17,250.00 17,250.00 2,250.0015.00 15.0015,000.00

02-4326-90-694 S/F - LAF/PORTS 4TH QTR BILL 0.0012,883.057,150.44 17,250.00 17,250.00 2,250.0015.00 15.0015,000.00

02-4326-90-696 S/F - HAMPTON TRANSPORT 2,817.872,203.201,575.27 3,945.00 3,945.00 545.0016.03 16.033,400.00

02-4326-90-697 S/F - HAMPTON TREATMENT 70,042.2086,090.83159,095.27 145,000.00 145,000.00 (8,000.00)(5.23) (5.23)153,000.00

02-4326-90-698 S/F - HAMPTON CAP IMPROVEMENT 38,187.0048,733.000.00 37,335.00 37,335.00 (691.00)(1.82) (1.82)38,026.00

02-4326-90-735 S/F - REPLACEMENT/IMPROVEMENTS 3,007.917,676.191,058.37 12,356.00 12,356.00 9,356.00311.87 311.873,000.00

02-4326-90-805 S/F - GRANT MATCHING 347.350.000.00 1.00 1.00 1.000.00 0.000.00

323,691.51426,555.74398,246.21 547,222.00 547,222.00 40,085.007.90 7.90507,137.004326 - SEWAGE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL
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4902 - CAPITAL OUTLAY: MACHINERY, VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT
02-4902-90-740 CAP OUTLAY - SEWER FUND 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

02-4902-90-773 S/F - LAFAYETTE CAP CONTRIBUTN 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.004902 - CAPITAL OUTLAY: MACHINERY, VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT

323,691.51426,555.74398,246.21 547,222.00 547,222.00 40,085.007.90 7.90507,137.0002 - SEWER FUND

07 - OUTSIDE DETAILS
4210 - PUBLIC SAFETY: POLICE
07-4210-15-419 O/D - WAGES 53,856.0052,486.0061,777.98 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.000.00 0.000.00

07-4210-15-422 O/D - FICA/MEDI 1,047.12919.721,602.68 1,088.00 1,088.00 1,088.000.00 0.000.00

07-4210-15-423 O/D - RETIREMENT 2,743.384,937.7615,012.64 23,213.00 23,213.00 23,213.000.00 0.000.00

07-4210-15-590 O/D - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 540.001,140.97925.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,300.000.00 0.000.00

07-4210-15-625 O/D - POSTAGE 425.811,187.711,286.49 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.000.00 0.000.00

58,612.3160,672.1680,604.79 101,601.00 101,601.00 101,601.000.00 0.000.004210 - PUBLIC SAFETY: POLICE

4220 - FIRE
07-4220-16-419 O/D - WAGES 4,688.004,102.002,380.50 1.00 1.00 1.000.00 0.000.00

07-4220-16-422 O/D - FICA/MEDI 66.59128.8034.44 1.00 1.00 1.000.00 0.000.00

07-4220-16-423 O/D - RETIREMENT 320.60270.71665.14 1.00 1.00 1.000.00 0.000.00

5,075.194,501.513,080.08 3.00 3.00 3.000.00 0.000.004220 - FIRE

63,687.5065,173.6783,684.87 101,604.00 101,604.00 101,604.000.00 0.000.0007 - OUTSIDE DETAILS

08 - PARKING ENFORCEMENT
4210 - PUBLIC SAFETY: POLICE
08-4210-15-417 P/E - SEASONAL WAGES 63,562.0167,970.5842,235.77 68,350.00 68,350.00 68,350.000.00 0.000.00

08-4210-15-422 P/E - FICA/MEDI 4,862.385,199.853,316.99 5,229.00 5,229.00 5,229.000.00 0.000.00

08-4210-15-590 P/E - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 2,823.789,998.102,545.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.000.00 0.000.00

08-4210-15-625 P/E - POSTAGE 31.440.000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.000.00 0.000.00

08-4210-15-639 P/E - VEHICLES/REPAIRS 871.20266.45427.19 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.000.00 0.000.00

08-4210-15-679 P/E - EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 142.354,623.52300.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.000.00 0.000.00

08-4210-15-990 P/E - PRIOR YEAR ENCUMBRANCES 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

72,293.1688,058.5048,824.95 86,579.00 86,579.00 86,579.000.00 0.000.004210 - PUBLIC SAFETY: POLICE

72,293.1688,058.5048,824.95 86,579.00 86,579.00 86,579.000.00 0.000.0008 - PARKING ENFORCEMENT

09 - RECREATION REVOLVING
4520 - PARKS AND RECREATION
09-4520-56-400 R/R - SALARIES 0.00(2,222.06)1,289.31 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-401 R/R - WAGES 97,636.32108,930.5284,876.58 0.00 137,000.00 137,000.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-420 R/R - VACATION BUY BACK 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-422 R/R - FICA/MEDI 7,846.878,988.817,608.57 0.00 10,481.00 10,481.000.00 0.000.00
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09-4520-56-423 R/R - RETIREMENT 2,134.480.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-424 R/R - HEALTH INSURANCE 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-425 R/R - DENTAL INSURANCE 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-426 R/R - LIFE & DISABILITY INS 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-430 R/R - BACK-GROUND CHECKS 0.000.000.00 0.00 200.00 200.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-434 R/R - PROFESSIONAL TRAINING 99.750.000.00 0.00 500.00 500.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-439 R/R - FOOD 2,886.732,157.485,466.32 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-446 R/R - ADVERTISING/NOTICES 0.000.000.00 0.00 500.00 500.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-452 R/R - TELEPHONE 822.731,421.401,015.59 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-468 R/R - CONTRACTED SERVICES 22,438.2028,326.7036,554.13 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-473 R/R - (E) FEES 0.000.000.00 0.00 250.00 250.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-486 R/R - FACILITIES 0.000.00600.00 0.00 8,250.00 8,250.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-550 R/R - PRINTING 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-590 R/R - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 33.93243.40879.48 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-620 R/R - OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-625 R/R - POSTAGE 0.0057.170.00 0.00 500.00 500.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-660 R/R - PROGRAMS 62,701.9838,814.6611,794.11 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-677 R/R - SPORTS UNIFORMS 1,520.003,703.003,212.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-679 R/R - EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 0.000.0023.72 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.000.00 0.000.00

09-4520-56-990 R/R - PRIOR YEAR ENCUMBRANCES 0.000.002,126.22 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

198,120.99190,421.08155,446.03 0.00 253,681.00 253,681.000.00 0.000.004520 - PARKS AND RECREATION

4523 -
09-4523-50-401 R/R - WAGES 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

09-4523-50-422 R/R - FICA/MEDI 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

09-4523-50-478 R/R - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

09-4523-50-506 R/R - REGISTRATIONS/ENTRY FEES 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

09-4523-50-607 R/R - MISCELLANEOUS 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

09-4523-50-740 R/R - EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.004523 -

198,120.99190,421.08155,446.03 0.00 253,681.00 253,681.000.00 0.000.0009 - RECREATION REVOLVING

10 - CONSERVATION COMMISSION
4611 - CONSERVATION: ADMINISTRATION
10-4611-53-454 C/C - LEGAL SERVICES 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

10-4611-53-468 C/C - CONTRACTED SERVICES 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

10-4611-53-473 C/C - BANK FEES 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

10-4611-53-510 C/C - GOSS FARM 29,011.470.00800.17 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

10-4611-53-512 C/C - POLLINATOR HABITAT 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

10-4611-53-630 C/C - VERNAL POOL EXCAVATION 0.003,160.600.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00
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10-4611-53-710 C/C - LAND ACQUISITION 0.00180,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

10-4611-53-730 C/C - SALT MARSH RESTORATION 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

29,011.47183,160.60800.17 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.004611 - CONSERVATION: ADMINISTRATION

29,011.47183,160.60800.17 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.0010 - CONSERVATION COMMISSION

11 - RYE HERITAGE COMMISSION
4550 - LIBRARY
11-4550-58-707 RHC - TOWN HALL 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

11-4550-58-956 RHC - FUNDS TRANSFERED 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.004550 - LIBRARY

4590 - RYE HERITAGE COMMISSION
11-4590-57-446 RHC - ADVERTISING/NOTICES 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

11-4590-57-660 RHC - POSTAGE 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

11-4590-57-707 RHC - TOWN HALL 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.004590 - RYE HERITAGE COMMISSION

0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.0011 - RYE HERITAGE COMMISSION

12 - BEACH CLEANING
4520 - PARKS AND RECREATION
12-4520-51-417 B/C - SEASONAL WAGES 17,670.7715,812.2112,464.52 19,200.00 19,200.00 19,200.000.00 0.000.00

12-4520-51-422 B/C - FICA/MEDI 1,269.391,104.32876.71 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.000.00 0.000.00

12-4520-51-423 B/C - RETIREMENT 0.002,139.371,698.31 1.00 1.00 1.000.00 0.000.00

12-4520-51-468 B/C - CONTRACTED SERVICES 13,050.8916,233.4410,985.00 16,500.00 16,500.00 16,500.000.00 0.000.00

12-4520-51-476 B/C - NH ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE 4,050.004,140.003,870.00 4,680.00 4,680.00 4,680.000.00 0.000.00

12-4520-51-487 B/C - RESTROOMS 2,250.000.002,100.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,400.000.00 0.000.00

12-4520-51-490 B/C - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 611.011,672.59342.48 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.000.00 0.000.00

12-4520-51-590 B/C - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 2,786.644,152.835,711.71 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.000.00 0.000.00

12-4520-51-635 B/C - VEHICLES/FUEL & OIL 806.221,086.01459.22 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,300.000.00 0.000.00

12-4520-51-679 B/C - EQUIPMENT PURCHASES 0.000.000.00 1.00 1.00 1.000.00 0.000.00

42,494.9246,340.7738,507.95 55,582.00 55,582.00 55,582.000.00 0.000.004520 - PARKS AND RECREATION

42,494.9246,340.7738,507.95 55,582.00 55,582.00 55,582.000.00 0.000.0012 - BEACH CLEANING

729,299.55999,710.36725,510.18 790,987.00 1,044,668.00 537,531.0055.97 105.99507,137.00
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